"(b) During the first term expiring August 12, 

1915, an annual sum which shall in no 
case be less than Two thousand two hun-
dred dollars ($2,200), and which shall 
be equal to three (3) per cent. of its 
gross annual receipts, if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of Two thousand 
two hundred dollars ($2,200). 

During the second term expiring Septem-
ber 30, 1920, an annual sum which shall 
in no case be less than Two Thousand 
seven hundred dollars ($2,700), and 
which shall be equal to five (5) per cent. 
of its gross annual receipts if such per-
centage shall exceed the sum of Two 
thousand seven hundred dollars ($2,700). 

During the third term expiring September 
30, 1925, an annual sum which shall in 
no case be less than Four thousand five 
hundred dollars ($4,500), and which 
shall be equal to five (5) per cent. of its 
gross annual receipts, if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of Four thousand 
five hundred dollars ($4,500). 

During the fourth term expiring Septem-
her 30, 1930, an annual sum which shall 
in no case be less than Five thousand 
five hundred dollars ($5,500), and which 
shall be equal to six (6) per cent. of its 
gross annual receipts, if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of Five thousand 
five hundred dollars ($5,500). 

During the remaining term expiring Febru-
ary 1, 1934, an annual sum which shall 
in no case be less than Six thousand two 
hundred dollars ($6,200), and which 
shall be equal to six (6) per cent. of its 
gross annual receipts if such percentage 
shall exceed the sum of Six thousand 
two hundred dollars ($6,200)." 

is hereby stricken out and the following substi-
tuted therefor: 
"(b) During the term expiring August 12, 1915, 

an annual sum which shall be equal to 
three (3) per cent. of its gross annual 
receipts, but which sum shall not be less 
than Two thousand two hundred dollars 
($2,200). 

During the term expiring September 30, 
1915, a sum which shall be equal to five 
(5) per cent. of its gross receipts, but 
which sum shall not be less than at the 
rate of Two thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($2,700) per year. 

During the term expiring September 30, 
1920, an annual sum which shall be 
equal to five (5) per cent. of its gross 
annual receipts, but which sum shall not 
be less than Two thousand four hundred 
dollars ($2,400). 

During the term expiring September 30, 
1925, an annual sum which shall be 
equal to five (5) per cent, of its gross 
annual receipts, but which sum shall 
not be less than Two tho'usand six hun- 
dred and fifty dollars ($2,650). 

During the term expiring September 30, 
1930, an annual sum which shall be equal 
to five (5) per cent. of its gross annual 
receipts, but which sum shall not be less 
than Two thousand nine hundred dollars 
($2,900). 

During the term expiring February 1, 
1934, an annual sum which shall be equal 
to five (5) per cent. of its gross annual 
receipts, but which sum shall not be less 
ltahrasn (T$3h,r2e0e0).  thousand two hundred dol- 

So much of Section 2, Fourth, of said con-